
 

 

             St. Patrick’s Catholic Primary School 
    CHRIST IS THE CENTRE OF ST. PATRICK’S SCHOOL             
         WHERE WE LIVE, LOVE & LEARN TOGETHER.  
                Smith Street, Ryhope, Sunderland. SR2 0RQ. 
                     Executive Head Teacher: Mrs. J. Ward 

 
Telephone:0191 5235050  E-mail: office@stpatricksryhope.co.uk     Visit at: www.stpatricksryhope.co.uk  

We are an Operation Encompass School 
 
 
Please find a list of proposed events for the Summer term. These may be subject to change 
 
MRS J. WARD 
Executive Head Teacher 
 

WHEN WHAT WHERE WHO 
Monday 1st May BANK HOLIDAY- SCHOOL 

CLOSED 
 ALL 

Tuesday 2nd May STRIKE DAY (Details 
have been 
communicated to 
parents) 

  

Thursday 4th May Football Team Playing 
after school 

Seaburn Dene School Mr Hauxwell’s Football 
Team 

Friday 5th May CORONATION 
CELEBRATION DAY (Non 
Uniform Day- children 
may wish to wear Red, 
White & Blue) 

School All 

Monday 8th May BANK HOLIDAY- SCHOOL 
CLOSED 

  

Tuesday 9th May- Friday 
12th May 

KS2 SATs Week School Children in Year 6 

Tuesday 9th May 9.30am- Mass St. Patrick’s Church Children in Y2 
Tuesday 9th May 1.15pm-2.15pm- Y3/4 

Tennis Coaching 
School Children in Y3/4 

Wednesday 10th May Tennis Competition Silksworth Tennis Centre Tennis Team 
Tuesday 16th May 9.30am- Mass St. Patrick’s Church Children in Y6 
Friday 19th May Y6 Cinema Trip Boldon Cineworld Children in Y6 
Monday 22nd May Holy Communion 

Preparation Class 
School Children in Y4 who are 

making their First Holy 
Communion 

Tuesday 23rd May 9.30am- Mass St. Patrick’s Church Children in Y3 
Tuesday 23rd May 1.00pm-4.00pm Beacon of Light Children in Y3 and Y4 
Friday 26th May Nigerian Day- Non 

Uniform Day- children 
may wish to wear white 
and green 

School All 

    



 

 

Friday 26th May 3.15pm- Break up for 
Half Term 

School All 

Monday 5th June Children return to 
school 

School All 

Tuesday 6th June 1.00pm-3.00pm- 
Safetyworks trip (Water 
Safety) 

Safetyworks- Whickham Children in Y3, Y4 & Y5 

Tuesday 6th June 9.30am- Mass St. Patrick’s Church Children in Y1 
Tuesday 13th June 9.30am- Mass St.Patricks’s Church Children in Reception 

Class 
Saturday 17th June 9.30am- Mass St. Patrick’s Church Children in Y4 who are 

making their First Holy 
Communion 

Monday 19th June- 
Friday 23rd June 

SPORTS WEEK 
Mon- Rugby 
Tues- Kalma Life 
Wed- Golf 
Thurs- Hoop Stars 
Fri- Rock Kidz 

School All 

Tuesday 20th June 9.30am- Mass St. Patrick’s Church Children in Y6 
Tuesday 27th June-
Thursday 29th June 

Y6 Transition Visits to 
secondary schools 

Pupils new secondary 
schools 

Children in Y6 

Tuesday 27th June 9.30am- Mass St. Patrick’s Church Children in Y5 
Tuesday 4th July 9.30am- Mass St. Patrick’s Church Children in Y2 
Tuesday 4th July The Big Sing Sunderland Empire Children in Y4 
Wednesday 5th July Railway Safety Assembly School Children in Y1,Y2, Y3. Y4. 

Y5 & Y6 
Thursday 6th July Sports Day- This will 

take place during the 
morning 

School Field All- Parents & Carers are 
welcome to join us as 
supporters 

Friday 7th July SCHOOL CLOSED- 
TEACHER TRAINING DAY 

School All 

Tuesday 11th July 9.30am- Mass St. Patrick’s Church Children in Y3/4 
Friday 13th July School Reports sent 

home 
 All 

Tuesday 18th July 9.30am- Y6 Leavers 
Mass 

St. Patrick’s Church Children in Y6- Parents 
& Carers are very 
welcome to join us to 
celebrate with Y6 

Wednesday 19th July Summer Disco- After 
School 

School All 

Thursday 20th July Reception Class 
Graduation Ceremony 

School Children in Reception 
Class- Parents & Carers 
are very welcome to join 
us 

Friday 21st July Y6 Leavers Celebrations 
Day (a number of treats 
and surprises have been 
planned for throughout 
the day)  

School Children in Y6 



 

 

Friday 21st July 3.15pm- Children break 
up for the Summer 
Holidays 

School All 

Tuesday 5th September Children return to 
school for the start of 
the Autumn Term 

School All 

 
Any changes to the above will be communicated as quickly as possible. 
 
 


